

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
 Weatherford, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:																					
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Southern Contractors Group, LLC		Stampe Utility Construction		RW Jones Heavy Construction		Darnell Construction, LLC		B&L Construction Co.		Haynie Leadership Group, Inc. dba A&V Water		Bontke Brothers Construction		Branch Construction Group, LLC			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19,198.33	\$ 19,198.33	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	
2	8" C900 PVC Water Line	470	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 75.71	\$ 35,583.70	\$ 63.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 31,490.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 60.78	\$ 28,566.60	\$ 93.00	\$ 43,710.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 94,000.00
3	6" C900 PVC Water Line	2,100	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 26.01	\$ 54,621.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 49.73	\$ 104,433.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 172,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 357,000.00
4	4" C900 PVC Water Line	760	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 41.23	\$ 31,334.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 38.68	\$ 29,396.80	\$ 74.00	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 114,000.00
5	14" Bore and Encasement (SHEET 07 STA. 7+40-STA 9+50)	210	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 255.12	\$ 53,575.20	\$ 485.00	\$ 101,850.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 248.63	\$ 52,212.30	\$ 360.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 378,000.00
6	14" Bore and Encasement (SHEET 8 STA.11+95-STA.12+55)	60	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 370.08	\$ 22,204.80	\$ 261.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 193.38	\$ 11,602.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Connection to Existing Water Line (including all associated incidentals)	13	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,316.89	\$ 30,119.57	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 64,642.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
8	8" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,881.25	\$ 19,525.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,116.00	\$ 12,464.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
9	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	9	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,700.87	\$ 24,307.83	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 34,807.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00
10	4" Gate Valve w/ Box	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,657.38	\$ 18,601.66	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 11,095.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	2" Gate Valve w/ Box	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,042.02	\$ 12,126.06	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	Fire Hydrant w/ Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 9,313.03	\$ 27,939.09	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 31,824.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	Reconnect Existing Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,591.25	\$ 7,182.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	Cut, Cap, & Plug 4" Water Line	6	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	Cut, Cap, & Plug 2" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
16	Service Reconnection on 8" Main (including all associated incidentals)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,815.70	\$ 9,815.70	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	Service Reconnection on 6" Main (including all associated incidentals)	20	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 680.45	\$ 13,609.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	Service Reconnection on 4" Main (including all associated incidentals)	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,371.25	\$ 10,970.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	Metal Detectable Tape	3,330	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 233.10	\$ 0.12	\$ 399.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 666.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 7,359.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,330.00
20	Trench Safety	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 20)</b>					\$ 397,090.00	\$ 403,164.84	\$ 441,973.60	\$ 469,355.00	\$ 561,590.00	\$ 599,104.80	\$ 648,030.00	\$ 1,256,930.00									

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID A (WL-A1)																					
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Southern Contractors Group, LLC		Stampe Utility Construction		RW Jones Heavy Construction		Darnell Construction, LLC		B&L Construction Co.		Haynie Leadership Group, Inc. dba A&V Water		Bontke Brothers Construction		Branch Construction Group, LLC			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
AA1	8" C900 PVC Water Line	1,090	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 41,420.00	\$ 75.71	\$ 82,523.90	\$ 63.00	\$ 68,670.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 73,030.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 85,020.00	\$ 60.78	\$ 66,250.20	\$ 93.00	\$ 101,370.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 218,000.00
AA2	14" Bore & Encasement	45	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 370.08	\$ 16,653.60	\$ 261.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 138.13	\$ 6,215.85	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
AA3	8" Gate Valve w/ Box	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,881.25	\$ 24,406.25	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,116.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 24,862.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
AA4	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.87	\$ 2,700.87	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
AA5	4" Gate Valve w/ Box	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,657.38	\$ 2,657.38	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
AA6	Reconnect Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,591.25	\$ 7,182.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
AA7	Cut, Cap, & Plug 8" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
AA8	Cut, Cap, & Plug 4" Water Line	3	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 11,602.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
AA9	Connection to Existing Water Line (including all associated incidentals)	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,316.89	\$ 6,950.67	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 14,917.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
AA10	4" Main Line PRV (and all associated appurtenances)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,182.50	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
AA11	Service Reconnection on 8" Main (including all associated incidentals)	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,815.70	\$ 78,525.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
AA12	Metal Detectable Tape	1,090	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 76.30	\$ 0.12	\$ 130.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 218.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 2,408.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID A (WL-A1) (ITEMS AA1-AA12)</b>					\$ 116,610.00	\$ 235,986.57	\$ 132,276.80	\$ 155,308.00	\$ 184,960.00	\$ 179,573.70	\$ 216,660.00	\$ 343,990.00									

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID B (WL-D4)																					
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Southern Contractors Group, LLC		Stampe Utility Construction		RW Jones Heavy Construction		Darnell Construction, LLC		B&L Construction Co.		Haynie Leadership Group, Inc. dba A&V Water		Bontke Brothers Construction		Branch Construction Group, LLC			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
AB1	4" C900 PVC Water Line	360	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 26.01	\$ 9,363.60	\$ 36.50	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 49.73	\$ 17,902.80	\$ 74.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00
AB2	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.87	\$ 2,700.87	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	